

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20306/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in DBCSA No. 113/1997 & SBCWP No. 2928/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KAILSH CHANDRA THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND TIWARI THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Prishna Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajdeepak Rastogi,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shailender Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find that on 8.2.2011, a request for extension of time for filing a rejoinder was rejected. The petitioner has now filed a rejoinder with an application to receive the same on 21.2.2011.

2

On the facts and circumstances, the said application is allowed subject to deposit of Rs.2500/- as costs to be deposited by the petitioner with the supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks. On such payment, the rejoinder shall be taken on record, failing payment, the rejoinder shall stand rejected.

The matter stands adjourned.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master