

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20306/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in DBCSA No.  
113/1997 & SBCWP No. 2928/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JAIPUR)

KAILSH CHANDRA THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND TIWARI THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,placing addl. facts  
and documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder is taken on record.

I.A.No.5 of 2011 to be taken up  
alongwith SLP.List the matter in the category of  
"After Notice Matters".(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master